



539171

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - 2014 - PRINTED IN EU - 4036/14

BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

BLOUNT EUROPE SA/NV

Rue Emile Francqui, 5

B 1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

+ 32 10 30 11 11 + 32 10 30 11 99

EN User information for Protective Gloves in accordance with PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425.

These gloves comply with EN 420:2003:2003 (General Requirements for Gloves) and EN 388:2016:2016 (Protective Gloves Against Mechanical Risks) in accordance with the prototype test certificate and have been certified by an approved testing institution.

EN 420:2003:2003-CATEGORY 1, protection from minor risks. Category 1 is only suitable for the following activities: Mechanical operations which only have superficial effects, e.g.: Gardening, dirty work etc., cleaning with wet solvents and detergents, which do not induce irreversible damage; Handling of hot components that do not expose the user to temperatures higher than 50°C degrees and under atmospheric influences that are neither unusual nor extreme; Activities that do not expose the user to dangerous blows and vibrations.

They are assigned to CE category II (protection against medium risks) according to article 18 and Annex I of the PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425.

Their specific effectiveness against mechanical risks has been recorded under performance classes 1 - 5 for the following categories: Resistance to abrasion which is determined by the number of cycles of abrasion necessary to wear the specimen glove; 3 Resistance to cutting which is determined by the number of cycles necessary to cut the specimen at a constant speed; 1 Resistance to tearing which is the force necessary to tear the specimen; 2 Resistance to perforation which is the force necessary to pierce the specimen with a standard punch; 2 In all cases, (0) indicates the lowest performance level, as follows:

Test Procedure	Max Possible Level	Level Achieved
Abrasion Resistance	4	3
Blade Cut	5	1
Tear	4	2
Puncture	4	2
TDM cut Resistance* Levels A to F, Highest F	F	X

* The test shall be done if the material dials the blade in cut resistance test.

The gloves are designed to reduce the risk of injury resulting from mechanical loads. They are not special cut-retardant gloves for chainsaw operation.

Gloves shall not be worn when there is a risk of entanglement by moving parts of machines.

The user is responsible for examining the intactness of the gloves prior to each use and assessing any reduction in their protective function through wear and also use of parts of the glove, and disposing of them if necessary. Before use, a risk analysis must take place to determine the dangers involved and the gloves should be tried on to ensure that the correct size is selected. Modifications to the gloves or the use of glove liners or over-gloves may have a negative effect on their function and exclude any liability.

The gloves should be stored in a dry place at medium room temperature. We recommend leather gloves be treated with dubbing, and nitrile and knitted gloves cared for with normal cleaning agents (brushes, cloths, etc.).

Service life depends on storage and wear. Packaging is environmentally friendly and conforms to packaging regulations.

According to our knowledge, none of the substances used in this product have an effect on the health of the user.

Contact your dealer for further advice and information.

Please note that no protective equipment can provide 100% protection against injuries.

Also, safe and careful working methods as well as observance of the safety precautions in the instruction manual of the tool being used are important.

EC Declaration of Conformity is available at <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

The Declaration of Conformity CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

FR Notice d'utilisation des gants de sécurité conformes au règlement (UE) 2016/425 sur les EPI.

Ces gants sont conformes respectivement au certificat d'homologation de type et aux directives EN 420:2003 (Exigences générales posées aux gants) et EN 388:2016 (Gants pour la protection contre les risques mécaniques) et ils ont été homologués par un institut de contrôle agréé. EN 420:2003 - Catégorie 1, protection contre les risques mineurs. La Catégorie 1 ne s'applique qu'aux activités suivantes: opérations mécaniques dont l'impact n'est que superficiel, par exemple: jardinage, travaux salissants, etc., nettoyage au moyen de détergents doux et de solvants faibles qui ne provoquent aucune dégradation irréversible; manipulation de composants chauds dont la manipulation n'expose pas l'utilisateur à des températures supérieures à 50 °C; activités dont la pratique n'expose l'utilisateur ni à des conditions atmosphériques inhabituelles ou extrêmes ni à des chocs ou vibrations dangereuses. Ils appartiennent à la Catégorie II (UE) (protection contre les risques moyens) selon l'article 18 et l'annexe I du règlement (UE) 2016/425 sur les EPI. L'efficacité spécifique contre les risques mécaniques a été constatée dans les classes de performances 1 - 5 des catégories suivantes: Résistance à l'abrasion qui est déterminée par le nombre de cycles d'abrasion nécessaires pour user l'échantillon du gant; 3 Résistance à la coupe qui est déterminée par le nombre de cycles nécessaires pour couper l'échantillon à une vitesse constante; 1 Résistance à la déchirure qui est la force nécessaire pour déchirer l'échantillon; 2 Résistance à la perforation qui est la force nécessaire pour percer l'échantillon avec un poinçon standard; 2 Dans tous les cas, (0) indique le niveau de performance le plus bas, de la façon suivante:

Procédure de test	Niveau max. possible	Niveau atteint
Résistance à l'abrasion	4	3
Résistance aux coupures	5	1
Résistance aux déchirures	4	2
Résistance aux perforations	4	2
Résistance aux coupures TDM* - Niveaux A à F (F étant le plus élevé)	F	X

* Ce test doit être réalisé si le matériau éprouvé a une lame lors du test de résistance aux coupures.

Les gants réduisent le risque de blessure sous l'effet de sollicitations mécaniques.

Ils ne s'agit pas de gants à protection anticoupe spéciale pour le travail à la tronçonneuse.

Né pas porter de gants s'ils risquent d'être happés par les pièces mobiles d'une machine. Avant de mettre les gants, l'utilisateur doit se assurer qu'ils s'assurent qu'ils ne sont pas endommagés et c'est à lui de juger, sous sa propre responsabilité, si l'efficacité de la protection n'est pas réduite par suite de l'usage ou des conséquences de l'utilisation, même seulement sur une partie du gant, ce qui est évident, il doit mettre les gants au rebut. Avant l'utilisation, il doit donc analyser les risques afin d'évaluer le danger et aussi essayer les gants pour s'assurer que leur taille convient bien. Toute modification apportée sur les gants, de même que l'utilisation en combinaison avec d'autres gants portés en dessous ou par dessus, peut avoir une influence négative sur la fonction de protection et à la fois exclure la responsabilité du fabricant.

Les gants devraient être conservés au sec à la température moyenne d'un local tempéré. Il est recommandé d'entretenir les gants en cuir avec de la graisse pour cuir et les gants en nitrile et en tricot avec des moyens de nettoyage courants (brosse, chiffon, etc.). La durée de vie dépend du stockage et de l'usage. L'emballage éco-compatible répond à la directive applicable aux emballages. D'après nos connaissances actuelles, aucune substance en relation avec ce produit n'a une influence sur la santé de l'utilisateur. Pour de plus amples conseils et informations, veuillez vous adresser à votre revendeur spécialisé. Veuillez noter qu'aucun équipement de protection ne peut offrir une protection totale contre les blessures. De même, il est indispensable de travailler prudemment, en appliquant la méthode de travail la plus sûre et en respectant les prescriptions de sécurité publiées dans la Notice d'utilisation de l'appareil de travail employé.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

La Déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur le site <http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/>.

SL Uporabnice informacije za zaščitne rokavice v skladu z Uredbo PPE (EU) 2016/425.

Rokavice v skladu z atestom ustrezajo predpisu EN 420:2003 **(splošne zahteve za zaščitne rokavice)** in EN 388:2016 **(rokavice za zaščito pred mehanskimi poškodbami)**. Njihovo uporabo je odobrilo atestirano podjetje za certifikacijo.

EN 420:2003 - 1. kategorija, zaščita pred manjšimi tveganji. 1. kategorija je primerna le za naslednje aktivnosti : mehanskestopanje, ki imajo zgolj površinske učinke, npr. vtrtnjenje, umazano delo itd., čiščenje z manj agresivnimi topili in čistilnimi sredstvi, ki ne povzročajo nepopravljive škode; rokovanje z vročimi sestavinami pri pr. uporabi katerih uporabnik ni izpostavljen temperaturni, višji od 50 °C, in pod vremenskim vplivi, ki niso niti izjemni niti ekstremni; aktivnosti, pri katerih uporabnik ni izpostavljen nevarnim udarcem in tresljam.

V skladu z 18. členom in prilogo I Uredbe PPE (EU) 2016/425 so zaščitne rokavice razvrščene v 5 kategorijo CE II (zaščita pred srednjimi tveganji). Njihova specifična učinkovitost zaščite pred mehanskimi nevarnostmi je uvrščena v razrede zaščite 1–5 za naslednje kategorije: Odpornost proti odrgninam, določena s številom ciklov drgnjenja, potrebnim za obrabo vzorčne rokavice; 3 Odpornost proti udarom, določena s številom ciklov, potrebnim za prerez vzorčne rokavice pri stalni hitrosti; 1 Odpornost proti trganju, ki predstavlja silo potrebno za pretrganje vzorčne rokavice; 2 Odpornost proti predrtnji, ki predstavlja silo potrebno za predrtje vzorčne rokavice z občajnim udarcem; 2 V vseh primerih navaja oznaka (0) najnižjo stopnjo zaščite:

Testi postopok	Najvišja možna stopnja	Dosežena stopnja
Odpornost proti obrabi	4	3
Utrdnost	5	1
Raztrganina	5	4
Luknja	4	2
Odpornost na ureznine TDM* Stopnje A do F, 0 je najvišja	F	X

* Testni, kesne direkti testirne materialer bidej kjolmetnim durumunda upravnasi gremektedir.

Edilvenler, mekanik yuklerden kaynaklanan yaralanma riskini azaltmak üzere tasarlanmıştır. Bu edilvenler, **motorlu testlere ile çalşmaya yönelik özel kesime geçirilmiş edilvenler** deildir.

Makinelilerin hareketli parçalarına dolanma riski oldüğünden edilvenler takılmamalıdır. Her kullanıldan önce edilvenlerin sağlamlığını kontrol edilmesi asgari şarttır. Ayrıca edilvenler, **motorlu testlere ile çalşmaya yönelik kesime geçirilmiş edilvenler** değildir. Kullanıldan önce, ilgili riskleri belirlemek için bir risk analizi yapılması ve doğru bedenlin seçilğinden emin olmak için edilvenlerin edilmesi gerekildir. Edilvenlerde değışiklikler yapılması ya da edilven astarları ya da üst-edilven kullanılması, bu edilvenlerin işlevi üzerinde olumsuz bir etki oluşturalabilir ve yükümlülükleri kaldırabilir.

Edilvenler, otu dizey oldu skaklığında ve kuru bir yerde saklanmalıdır. Deri edilvenlerin yağlanması, nitril ve örgü edilvenlerin nemli ortamda asılması (tırırlar, bezler, vb.) ile temizlenmesinin önerilmez. Hizmet ömrü, depolama ve aşınma koşullarına bağlıdır. Ambalaj çevre dostudur ve ambalaj yönetmeliklerine uygundur. Bilginiz dahilinde, bu üründe kullanılan maddelerin hiç birinin kullanıcı sağlığı üzerinde herhangi bir etkisi yoktur.

Daha fazla tavsiye ve bilgi için satıcınız ile irtibatla geçin.

Lütfen her bir koryucuyu ekipmanları yararlanılmalara karşı %100 koruma sağlajamayacağına dikkat edin.

Ayrıca güvenli ve diklatılı galıyaya yöntemleri ile aletin kullanma kılavuzundaki güvenliğin önlemlerine uyulması da önem taşımaktadır.

AT Uyum beyanına buradan ulaşabilirsiniz: http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/

V povezavi z izdelkom do zđaj ni znana nobena snov, ki bi škodljivo vplivala na zdravje uporabnika. Dodatne informacije in navseti so vam na voljo pri vašem pooblaščenem prodajalcu. Prosimo upoštevajte, da nobeno zaščitno sredstvo ne nudi 100-odstotne zaščite pred poškodbami. Prav tako je potrebno upoštevati previdnost pri delu ter varnostne napotke v navodilih za uporabo naprave, ki jo uporabljate.

Izjava E5 o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/

EL Πληροφορίες χρήσης για προστατευτικά γάντια σύμφωνα με τον κανονισμό (ΕΕ) αρ. 2016/425 για τα ΜΑΠ.

Τα γάντια αυτά ικανοποιούν τις απαιτήσεις σύμφωνα με την εξέταση τύπου των προτύπων EN 420:2003 (Γενικές απαιτήσεις για προστατευτικά γάντια) και

EN 388:2016 (Προστατευτικά γάντια για την προστασία από μηχανικούς κινδύνους) και έχουν πιστοποιηθεί από τον αναγνωρισμένο οργανισμό έλεγχου.

EN 420:2003-Κατηγορία 1, προστασία από μη σοβαρούς κινδύνους. Η κατηγορία 1 είναι κατάλληλη αποκλειστικά για τις παρακάτω δραστηριότητες : Εργασίες οι οποίες επιρρεάζουν μόνο επιφανειακά, π.χ.: χειρουργική, εργασία που λέγώνουν κ.λπ., καθαρισμός με ήπιας δύναμης καθαριστικά που δεν προκαλούν ανεπιθύμητες βλάβες, χειρισμός θερμών εξαρτημάτων ο οποίος δεν εκθέτει τον χρήστη σε θερμικά τραυματισμούς των 50° C και υπό ατμοσφαιρικές συνθήκες οι οποίες δεν είναι ούτε συνθήκες ούτε ακραίες. Δραστηριότητες οι οποίες δεν ενθιστούν τον χρήστη σε κίνδυνο εκρήξης ή δονήσεων.

Αποδοθούν στην κατηγορία CE II (προστασία έναντι μεσικών κινδύνων) σύμφωνα με το άρθρο 18 και το παράρτημα I του κανονισμού (ΕΕ) αρ. 2016/425 για τα ΜΑΠ.

Η ειδική απόδοση έναντι μηχανικών κινδύνων δηλώνεται στις κλάσεις ασφαλείας 1-5 των παρακάτω κατηγοριών: Αντοχή στην τριβή που καθορίζεται από τον αριθμό των κύκλων τριβής που απαιτούνται για να γραφτεί 3 δείγματα του γαντιού 3 Αντοχή στην κοπή που καθορίζεται από τον αριθμό των κύκλων κοπής που απαιτούνται για να κοπεί το δείγμα σε σταθερή ταχύτητα: 1 Αντοχή στη διάτρηση που είναι η δύναμη που απαιτείται για να τρυπηθεί το δείγμα με συνήθειο εργαλείο διάτρησης: 2 Σε κάθε περίπτωση, το (0) συμβολίζει το κατώτατο επίπεδο απόδοσης, με τον εξής τρόπο

Δοκιμαστική διαδικασία	Μέγιστο δυνατό επίπεδο	Επίπεδο που επιτυγχάνει
Αντίσταση στην τριβή	4	3
Κοπή με λεπίδα	5	1
Σκίσιμο	4	4
Διάτρηση	4	2
Αντίσταση στην κοπή TDM* Επίπεδα Α έως F, υψηλότερο F	F	X

* Η δοκιμή γίνεται με γνήσι, εάν το υλικό σταματάει τη λεπίδα κατά τη δοκιμή αντιτάσσοντας στην κοπή.

Τα γάντια μεώνουν την χρησιμοποίηση από μηχανικά φορτία.

Δεν είναι ειδικά σχεδιασμένα για χειρισμό αλυσωμένων μηχανών.

Τα γάντια δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται από μηχανικά κίνδυνος να πιστούν ότι κινούνε μέρη των μηχανημάτων.

Ο χρήστης πρέπει να ελέγχει την κατάσταση των γαντιών πριν από κάθε χρήση, αξιολογώντας με δική του ευθύνη τη μέγιστη προστατευτική λειτουργία των γαντιών - η τιμή των τους - λόγω φθοράς και παλαιότητας, και ενδεχομένως να απορρίψει τα γάντια. Πριν από κάθε χρήση πρέπει να γίνεται εκτίμηση των κινδύνων και δοκιμή των γαντιών προκειμένου να διαπιστωθεί αν είναι τα κατάλληλα μέρη της. Αλλάξτε στα γάντια και η χρήση τους σε συνθήκες με συντηκρά ή εξωτερικά γάντια, μπορούν να επιρρεάσουν αρνητικά την αποτελεσματικότητά τους και αυξάνουν την εγγύηση.

Τα γάντια πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται σε στεγνό μέρος, σε μέση θερμοκρασία διαμέσου.

Για τα δερματίνα γάντια συνιστούμε περαιτέρω την ειδική λίπος. Τα γάντια νιφρולים και τα γάντια με κορδόν καθαρίζονται με τα συνήθιστα μέσα καθαρισμού του εμπορίου (βούτυρο, πovi κ.λπ.). Η διάρκεια ζωής κυμαίνεται ανάλογη με τη φύση και τη χρήση.

Η συσκευασία είναι φιλμ για να τα περιβάλλει και ανταποκρίνεται στον κανονισμό σχετικά με τις συσκευασίες.

Σύμφωνα με τις σμηρμένες μας γνώσεις, το προϊόν αυτό δεν περιέχει ουσιές που θα μπορούσαν να βλάδουν την υγεία του χρήστη.

Για περισσότερες συμβουλές και πληροφορίες, απευθυνθείτε στον αντιπρόσωπό μας. Παρακαλούμε να λάβετε υπόψη ότι κανένα είδος προστατευτικού εξοπλισμού δεν μπορεί να εξασφαλίσει πλήρη προστασία από τραυματισμούς.

Γι αυτό πρέπει να δουλεύετε πάντοτε προσεκτικά και με ασφαλή μέθοδο εργασίας, και να τηρείτε τις προαυλές ασφαλείας που περιγράφονται στις οδηγίες χειρισμού μηχανημάτων.

Οι πληροφορίες σχετικά με την ποιότητα των προϊόντων μας είναι διαθέσιμες στην ιστοσελίδα μας.

Το προϊόν αυτό είναι διαθέσιμο σε όλες τις χώρες της Ευρώπης.

Εάν έχετε τήν δήλωση συμμόρφωσης EK στη σελίδα http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/

TR Kışisel Koryucuyu Donanım Tüzüğü (AB) 2016/425 ile uyumlu Koryucu Edilvene İlişkin Kullanıcı Bilgileri.

Bu edilvenler, prototip test senflifasına göre EN 420:2003 (Edilvenler için Genel Gereklilikler) ve EN 388:2016'e (Mekanik Risklere Karşı Koryucu Edilvenler)

uygundur ve onaylı bir test kurumu tarafından onaylanmıştır. EN 420:2003-Kategori 1, küçük risklere karşı koruma. Kategori 1 yalnızca şu etniklerin için uygundur : Yalnızca yüzeyel etkilere karşı mekanik işlemler (ör. bahçecilik, zorlu işler vb.), her dönümler hasarlara neden olmayan zayıf özütücü maddelerle ve deteryanlarla temizlik uygulamaları; Kullancıları 50C derece üstüdeki sıcaklıklara ve olağüstü ya da sıra dışı atmosferik etkilere maruz bkrakmayan sıkı komponentlerin kullanımı; Kullancıları tehlikeli patlamalara ve sarımlara maruz bkrakmayan etnikler. Kışyel Koryucuyu Donanım Tüzüğü (AB) 2016/425 Madde 18 ve Ek 1 ile uyumlu olarak CE kategorisi II (orta şiddetli risklere karşı koruma) kategorisinde yer almıştır. Mekanik risklere karşı etniklikleri, aşağıdaki kategorilerde 1 – 5 performans sınıflarına göre belirlenmiştir: Örnekle edilvenin aşınması için gereken aşınma döngüsü sayısına göre belirlenen aşınmaya karşı direnç; 3 Örnekle edilvenin sabit hızda kesilmesi için gereken döngü sayısına göre belirlenen kesime karşı direnç; 1 Örneğin yrtılması için gereken kuvvet olan yrtılmalaya karşı direnç; 2 Örneğin standart bir delgi ile delinmesi için gereken kuvvet olan delimmeye karşı direnç; 2 Tm sınıflarda, (0) en düşük performansı gösterir ve aşağıdakiğer deildir:

Test İşlemleri	Olası Maks. Seyve	Elde Edilen Seyive
Ayrma Direnci	4	3
Bekle Kesimi	5	1
Yırtma	4	4
Delimle	4	2
TDM kesme Direnci* Seyve A ila F, En Yüksek F	F	X

* Testin, kesme direkti testirne malzemeler bidej kjolmetnim durumunda upravnasi gremektedir.

Edilvenler, mekanik yuklerden kaynaklanan yaralanma riskini azaltmak üzere tasarlanmıştır.

Bu edilvenler, **motorlu testlere ile çalşmaya yönelik özel kesime geçirilmiş edilvenler** değildir.

Makinelilerin hareketli parçalarına dolanma riski oldüğünden edilvenler takılmamalıdır. Her kullanıldan önce edilvenlerin sağlamlığını kontrol edilmesi asgari şarttır. Ayrıca edilvenler, **motorlu testlere ile çalşmaya yönelik kesime geçirilmiş edilvenler** değildir. Kullanıldan önce, ilgili riskleri belirlemek için bir risk analizi yapılması ve doğru bedenlin seçilğinden emin olmak için edilvenlerin edilmesi gerekildir. Edilvenlerde değışiklikler yapılması ya da edilven astarları ya da üst-edilven kullanılması, bu edilvenlerin işlevi üzerinde olumsuz bir etki oluşturalabilir ve yükümlülükleri kaldırabilir.

Edilvenler, otu dizey oldu skaklığında ve kuru bir yerde saklanmalıdır. Deri edilvenlerin yağlanması, nitril ve örgü edilvenlerin nemli ortamda asılması (tırırlar, bezler, vb.) ile temizlenmesinin önerilmez.

Hizmet ömrü, depolama ve aşınma koşullarına bağlıdır. Ambalaj çevre dostudur ve ambalaj yönetmeliklerine uygundur. Bilginiz dahilinde, bu üründe kullanılan maddelerin hiç birinin kullanıcı sağlığı üzerinde herhangi bir etkisi yoktur.

Daha fazla tavsiye ve bilgi için satıcınız ile irtibatla geçin.

Lütfen her bir koryucuyu ekipmanları yararlanılmalara karşı %100 koruma sağlajamayacağına dikkat edin.

Ayrıca güvenli ve diklatılı galıyaya yöntemleri ile aletin kullanma kılavuzundaki güvenliğin önlemlerine uyulması da önem taşımaktadır.

AT Uyum beyanına buradan ulaşabilirsiniz: http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/

V povezavi z izdelkom do zđaj ni znana nobena snov, ki bi škodljivo vplivala na zdravje uporabnika. Dodatne informacije in navseti so vam na voljo pri vašem pooblaščenem prodajalcu. Prosimo upoštevajte, da nobeno zaščitno sredstvo ne nudi 100-odstotne zaščite pred poškodbami. Prav tako je potrebno upoštevati previdnost pri delu ter varnostne napotke v navodilih za uporabo naprave, ki jo uporabljate.

Izjava E5 o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/

LV Aizsargcimdņu lietošanas informācija saskaņā ar PPE regulu (ES) 2016/425.

Šie cimdli atbilst modeļa apliecībai EN 420:2003 (Vīsp. cimdliem noteiktas prasības)

un EN 388:2016 (aizsargcimdļu mehāniskā apdraudējuma novērsēšanai), un tiem ir izsniegts gaismaizsības pārbaudes iestādes sertifikāts EN 420:2003 1. kategorijā, aizsardzība pret neliecinām riskiem. 1. kategorija piemērota tikai šādām darbībām : Mehāniskās darbības, kas ir ietekme tikai uz virsmu, piem., dārzkopība, netīri darbi utt., tīrīšana ar mīkstinām tīrīšanas līdzekļiem, atbaidīšanas, kas notiek darba uzturēšanās laikā.

Nepieciešams darbs ar karstām detaļām, kas nav karstākas par 50 grādiem; darbs ar asām, kas nav bīstama vai ekstrēma; darbības, kas nepakļauj lietotāju bīstāmām plūsmām vai vibrācijām.

Tiem ir piešķirta II CE kategorija (aizsardzība pret vidējas pakāpes apdraudējumu)

saskaņā ar PPE regulas (ES) 2016/425 18. pantu un I pielikumu.

Cimdņu specifiskā efektivitāte pret mehāniskiem apdraudējumiem ir reģistrēta veikspējas klases no I līdz 5 sekojošās kategorijās: izturība pret berzi, ko nosaka bezres cilku skaits, kas nepieciešams parauga cimdus nodotēdēšanai; 3 izturība pret sagriešanu, ko nosaka griešanas cilku skaits, kas nepieciešams parauga sagriešanai konstantā ātrumā; 1 izturība pret plēšanu, kas ir spēka apmērs, kas nepieciešams parauga saplēšanai; 2 izturība pret caurduršanu, kas ir spēka apmērs, kas nepieciešams parauga caurduršanai ar standartu punkstīti; 2 Vissos gadījumos (0) apzīmē zemāko veikspējas līmeni atbilstoši tālāk sniegtajam:

Testa procedūra	Maksimālās iespējamais līmenis	Sasniedztais līmenis
Nodilumizturība	4	3
Griešana	5	1
Plēšana	4	4
TDM izturība pret griezumam* A līdz F līmenis, augstākais – F	F	X

* Testu jāievieš, ja materiāls noturlieta asmeni griešanas izturības testā.

Cimdli samazina mehāniskās slodzes izraisītu savainojumu risku.

Nāv speciālu griezumcimdusdarbām ar motorzāģi.

Cimdus nedrīkst lietot, ja pastāv draudi, ka tie ietekmēs mūsu kutsīgās daļas.

Cimdus lietotājam pirms katras uzvilkšanas režises jāpārbauda, vai cimdli nav bojāti, un pastāvīgi jānovērtē cimdņu, kā arī atsevišķu to daļu aizsargspējas samazināšanos nodiluma un lietošanas rezultātā un jāievieš cimdus atkārt. Pirms lietošanas jāievieš riska analīze, briesmu novērtēšana, kā arī jāpielikšana atbilstošā līmeņa konstatēšanai.

Izmantojot cimdus un lietošana savienojumā ar apakšā un virsū velkamiem cimdīm var negatīvi ietekmēt iedarbību un izsēdēt atbīdību.

Cimdli jāuzglabā sausā vidē istabas temperatūrā. Ādas cimdīm ieteicama kopšana ar ādas kopšanas ziedi, nitrilū un atdiem cimdīm – ar parastajiem tīrīšanas līdzekļiem (sūkalū, lupatām u.c.).

Izturības līmenis ir atkarīgs no uzglabāšanas un nodiluma. Iepakojumis ir nekaitīgs apkārtējai videi un atbilst iepakojšanas priekšrakstiem.

Sastāvā no 50 procent mums līdz šim nav zināma neviena substance, kura varētu ietekmēt lietotāja veselību.

Turpmākas konsultācijas un informāciju Jūs sapensiet no Jūsu tirzniecības speciālista.

Lūdzu, ievērojiet, ka nekāds aizsargcimdus nodrošinājums nevar piedāvāt 100% drošību aizsardzību pret savainojumiem.

Tāpat ir nepieciešama droša un rūpīga darba metode un izmantojamā darba aprīkojuma instrukcijas drošības norādījumu ievērošana.

EK atbilstības deklarācija pieejama http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/

UK Інформація користувача щодо захисних рукавиць відповідно до правил 313 (ЄС) 2016/425.

Ці рукавиці відповідають нормативам EN 420:2003 (Загальні вимоги до рукавиць) та EN 388:2016 (Рукавиці для захисту від механічних факторів небезпек), на що вказує сертифікат про тестування прототипу, виданий однією із сертифікованих установок.

Категорія 1 EN 420:2003 – захист від незначних ризиків. Категорія 1 підходить лише для візажних нічків діляк. Механічні операції, які мають поверхневий вплив, як-от: садивання, брудна робота тощо, прибирання з використанням слабких розчинників і м'яких засобів, які не спричиняють непоправну шкоду, обробка гарячих компонентів, під час яких користувач не піддається впливу температури понад 50°C за звичайних, неекстремальних атмосферних умов; дії, під час яких користувач не піддається небезпечним ударам і вібраціям.

Вони віднесені до категорії CE II (захист від середніх ризиків) відповідно до статті 18 та Додатка I Регламенту 313 (ЄС) 2016/425. Їхн особливі ефективність застосування механічного пошкодження зареєстрована відповідно до класу ефективності 1–5, три наведених нижче категорій. Зокремовість, ця значнається кількість циклів тарту, що призводить до зношування зразка рукавиць: 3 Стійкість до розриву, яка визначається кількістю циклів, які призводять до розривування зразка при постійній швидкості роботи інструмента: 1 Стійкість до розриву, тобто сила, яка призведе до розривання зразка: 2 Стійкість до перфораування, тобто сила, яка призведе до проколювання зразка стандартним шпідс: 2 В усіх випадках (0) означає найнижчий рівень ефективності, зокрема:

Процедура перевірки	Макс. можливіи рівень	Рівень, досягнутий
Опір скриванню	4	3
Розрив леза	5	1
Розрив	4	4
Проклю	4	2
Опір TDM пошрті * Рівні A до F, Найвищий F	F	X

* Test by se měl provádět, pokud materiál během testu odolnosti proti řezu neprojde.

Рукавицы снизят риск поранений механическими факторами.

Ці рукавици призначені для зменшення небезпек травм внаслідок механічного впливу.

Рукавици не напечать до категорії спеціальних порізостійких рукавиц для роботи з ланцюговими пилами.

Не слід використовувати рукавиці, якщо існує ризик їхнього намотування на рухоми делі обладнання.

Користувач повинен вчасноручі перевіряти цілість рукавиць та їхніх частин перед кожним використанням, оцінити пошкодження зазначених функцій рукавиць через зношення, а також у разі необхідності утилізувати рукавици.

Перед використанням слід визначити цілість ризику з метою визначити існуючі фактори небезпек, а також випробувати рукавици, щоб переконатися, що розмір вибраних правильно. Модифікації рукавиць або використання приладів чи додаткових рукавиць, що одягаються зверху, можуть негативно впливати на захисну функцію, відповідальність за так дії цілком несе користувач.

Рукавици слід зберігати у сухому місці за кімнатної температури. Рекоменуемо обробляти шкіряні рукавици засобом наозо, а нитрилів та віязані рукавици – звичайними чистильними засобами (шкітани, тканиною тощо).

Термін служби залежить від умов зберігання та ступеню зносу. Ушкодвоє є екологічно безпечним і відповідає діючим нормативам щодо ушкодвоє.

Наскільки нам відомо, речовини, що входять до складу виробів, не є шкідливими для здоров'я людини.

Для отримання додаткових рекомендацій та інформації звертайтеся до продавця.

Звертаємо вашу увагу на те, що засоби індивідуального захисту не можуть забезпечити абсолютний захист від травм.

Окрім того, дуже важливими є обережність та дотримання техніки безпеки при роботі з різнноманітними інструментами.

Декларація про відповідність нормам ЄС доступна за адресою: http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/

NO Brukerinformasjon for beskyttelsheshansker i samsvar med PVU-forskrift (EU) 2016/425.

Disse hansker er i samsvar med typetegodkjenningen NS-EN 420:2003 (Vernehansker, generelle krav og prøvingsmetoder) og NS-EN 388:2016 (Vernehansker mot mekanisk påførte skader) og er sertifisert av en godkjent prøvingsinstans.

EN 420:2003-Kategori 1, beskyttelse mot minimal risiko. Kategori 1 egner seg kun til begrensete aktiviteter: Mekaniske operasjoner som kan har overfladiske virkninger, f.eks: hagearbeid, skittent arbeid osv., rengjøring med svake løsemidler og rengjøringsmidler som ikke fremkaller ubetegelig skade, håndtering av varme komponenter som ikke utsetter brukeren for temperaturer over 50 °C og under atmosfæriske effekter som ikke er verken uvanlige eller ekstreme, aktiviteter som ikke utsetter brukeren for farlige støt eller vibrasjoner.

De er tildelt CE-kategori II (beskyttelse mot middels risiko) i henhold til artikkel 18 og annekks I til PVU-forskriften (EU) 2016/425.

Den spesifikke effektiviteten mot mekanisk risiko har blitt konstatert i ytelseklassene 1 – 5 i følgende kategorier: Stillestyrt som slås fast av antallet stillestykker som er nødvendig for å slippe en prøve av hansen; 3 Kuttemstand som slås fast av antallet stykker som er nødvendig for å kutte en prøve ved en jevn hastighet; 1 Rivestyrke som er den nødvendige kraften for å rive i stykker prøven; 2 Perforeringsstand som er den nødvendige kraften for å perforere prøven med en standard syl; 2 alle tilfeller, (0) indikerer det laveste ytelsesnivået på følgende måte:

Testprosedyre	Maks mulig nivå	Nivå oppnådd
Stillestyrke	4	3
Blådkapp	5	1
Riving	4	4
Punktering	4	2
TDM kappemstand* Nivåer A til F, Høyest er F	F	X

* Testen må utføres hvis materialet slaver bladet i kappemstandstest.

Disse hansker reduserer faren for skader av mekanisk natur ved bruk av håndverktøyer.

Det er ikke spesielle sikkerhetsanvisninger.

Det er ikke spesielle sikkerhetsanvisninger.

Hansker må ikke brukes når det er fare for sammenfiltring med maskinens bevegelige deler.Brukeren må på eget ansvar kontrollere hanskene for hver gang de brukes, for å se at de er uskadet og at vernefunksjonen ikke er redusert på grunn av slitasje eller bruk, heller ikke på deler av hanskene, og evt. kassere dem. Før bruk skal det foretas en risikoanalyse for å vurdere faren, og hanskene skal prøves på for å fastslå at størrelsen passer. Forandringer av hanskene og bruk i forbindelse med under- eller overtrekshansker kan påvirke funksjonen negativt og føre til at fraktiver seg ansvaret. Hanskene skal oppbevares tørt ved vanlig romtemperatur. Til lærhansker anbefales stell med løkkett, til nitril- og strikkehansker stell ved hjelp av vanlige rengjøringsmidler (børster, væsker, tuss osv.).

Holdbarheten er avhengig av oppbevaring og slitasje. Emballasjen er miljøvennlig og er i samsvar med emballasjebestemmelser.

I forbindelse med dette produktet er vi villig ikke kjent med at noen substanser kan påvirke brukernes helse.

Ytterligere råd og opplysninger får du hos ditt lokale forhandler.

Det gjøres oppmerksom på at innrettnestykker kan gi 100 % vern mot skader.

Likende er det nødvendig med en sikker og aktson arbeidsmåte, og at sikkerhetsanvisningene i bruksanvisningen til den aktuelle arbeidsredskapen følges.

EU-enklaring om samsvar er tilgjengelig på http://www.oregonproducts.eu/doc/

CS Informace pro uživatele týkající se ochranných rukavic, které vyhovují nařízení (EU) 2016/425 o osobních ochranných prostředcích.

Tyto rukavice odpovídají certifikátu o prototypu resp. normě EN 420:2003 (Všeobecné požadavky na rukavice) a EN 388:2016 (Rukavice na ochranu proti mechanickým rizikům) a byly testovány autorizovaným zkušebním institutem.

EN 420:2003-Kategorie 1, ochrana před menšími riziky. Kategorie 1 je vhodná pouze pro následující činnosti : mechanické činnosti, které mají pouze povrchový účinek, např.: zahradnické práce ve zeminou atd. ... čištění stěn rozp



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

EN

EU - DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA DECLARES UNDER OUR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY AS MANUFACTURER, THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS:

Brand:	OREGON
Product Type:	Working gloves, level 3122X
Models:	Art. No. 539170, 539171

ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE RELEVANT UNION HARMONISATION LEGISLATION:

PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 dated 29.07.2016

EC type examination Module B carried out by:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Notified Body number 0403
Certificate number 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

MANUFACTURER ADDRESS AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

Blount UK Ltd
Formal Industrial Park, Northway Lane
Tewkesbury, Glos. GL20 8GY, United Kingdom

Signed for and on behalf of manufacturer:
Authorized Representative: Michael Winkler
Authorized Signature:

Title:	Managing Director
Place Issued:	Saint-Guibert, Belgium
Date Originally Issued:	14/01/2019
Date Revised:	-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

BG

ЕС ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA ДЕКЛАРИРАМЕ, ПОД НАШАТА ОТГОВОРНОСТ КАТО ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛ, СЛЕДНИТЕ ПРОДУКТИ:

Марка:	OREGON
Вид продукт:	Работни ръкавици, ниво 3122X
Модел:	Номер на артикул 539170, 539171

СА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ СЪС СЪОТВЕТНОТО ХАРМОНИЗИРАНО ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО НА ЕС:

Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425 за ЛПС
EN 388:2016 от 29.07.2016 г.

Типово изследване на ЕС, Модул Б, извършено от:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Хелзинки, Финландия
Нотифициран орган № 0403
Номер на сертификат 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

АДРЕС НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛ И ПОДПИС НА УПЪЛНОМОЩЕНО ЛИЦЕ:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Белгия

Подписан за и от името на Производителя
Упълномощен представител: Михаел Винклер
подпис на упълномощено лице:

Длъжност:	Управляващ директор
Място на издаване:	Mont-Saint-Guibert, Белгия
Първоначална дата на издаване:	14/01/2019
Дата на преработка:	-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

BS

EU – IZJAVA O USKLAĐENOSTI

BLOUNT EUROPE SA IZJAVLJUJE DA, POD NAŠOM ISKLJUČIVOM ODGOVORNOSTI KAO PROIZVOĐAČA, SLJEDEĆI PROIZVODI:

Brend:	OREGON
Tip proizvoda:	Radne rukavice, nivo 3122X
Model:	broj artikla 539170, 539171

SU U SKLADU S RELEVANTNIM ZAKONODAVSTVOM UNIJE ZA USKLAĐENOST:

Uredba za PPE (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 datirano 29.07.2016

EC tip ispitivanja Modul B kojeg sprovodi:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finska
Tijelo za procjenu usklađenosti br. 0403
Broj certifikata: 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRESA PROIZVOĐAČA I OVLAŠTENI POTPIS:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija

Potpisano za i u ime proizvođača
Ovlašteni predstavnik:
Ovlašteni potpis:

Michael Winkler

Zvanje:
Mjesto izdavanja:
Datum izvornog izdavanja:
Datum revidiranja:

Direktor
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

CS

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ EU

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA Z POZICE VÝROBCE NA SVOU VLASTNÍ ODPOVĚDNOST PROHLAŠUJE, ŽE TYTO VÝROBKY:

Značka	OREGON
Typ výrobku:	Pracovní rukavice, úroveň 3122X
Model:	číslo položky 539170, 539171

JSOU VE SHODĚ S PŘÍSLUŠNOU HARMONIZACÍ PRÁVNÍCH PŘEDPISŮ EU:

Nařízení (EU) 2016/425 o osobních ochranných prostředcích
Norma EN 388:2016 ze dne 29.07.2016

Přezkoušení typu ES, modul B, které provedla:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finsko
Oznámený subjekt č. 0403
Číslo certifikátu 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRESA VÝROBCE A OPRÁVNĚNÝ PODPIS:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgie

Jménem výrobce podepsal:
Autorizovaný zástupce:
Oprávněný podpis:

Michael Winkler

Funkce:
Místo vydání:
Datum původního vydání:
Datum revize:

výkonný ředitel
Saint-Guibert, Belgie
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

DA

EU - OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA ERKLÆRER UNDER VORES ENEANSVAR SOM PRODUCENT, AT FØLGENDE PRODUKTER:

Mærke:	OREGON
Produkttype:	Arbejdshandsker, niveau 3122X
Model:	Varenummer 539170, 539171

STEMMER OVERENS MED DEN RELEVANTE EU-HARMONISERINGSLOVGIVNING:

Forordningen om personlige værnemidler (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 dateret 29.07.2016

EF-typeundersøgelse Modul B udført af:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Bemyndigende organ nr. 0403
Certifikatnummer 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

PRODUCENTENS ADRESSE OG BEMYNDIGET UNDERSKRIFT:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgien

Underskrevet for og på vegne af producenten
Bemyndiget repræsentant: Michael Winkler
Bemyndiget underskrift:

Titel:	Administrerende direktør
Udstedelsessted:	Saint-Guibert, Belgien
Dato for den oprindelige udstedelse:	14/01/2019
Revisionsdato:	-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

DE

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA ERKLÄRT MIT ALLEINIGER VERANTWORTUNG ALS HERSTELLER, DASS DIE FOLGENDEN PRODUKTE:

Marke:	OREGON
Produkttyp:	Arbeitshandschuhe, Stufe 3122X
Modell:	Artikelnummer 539170, 539171

DEN RELEVANTEN HARMONISIERTEN GESETZEN DER EU ENTSPRECHEN:

PSA-Vorschrift (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 vom 29.07.2016

EG-Typprüfungsmodul B, ausgeführt durch:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Zulassungsstelle Nr. 0403
Zertifikatnummer 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ANSCHRIFT UND RECHTSGÜLTIGE UNTERSCHRIFT DES HERSTELLERS:

Blount Europe S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui, 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgien

Unterzeichnet im Namen und in Vertretung des Herstellers
Bevollmächtigte Vertretung: Michael Winkler
Rechtsgültige Unterschrift:

Titel:	Geschäftsführer
Ausstellungsort:	Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgien
Datum der Erstaussstellung:	14/01/2019
Datum der Überarbeitung:	-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

EL

ΕΕ - ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ

Η BLOUNT EUROPE, SA ΔΗΛΩΝΕΙ ΥΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΗ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΗΣ ΩΣ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΣ, ΟΤΙ ΤΑ ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ:

Επωνυμία:	OREGON
Τύπος προϊόντος:	Γάντια εργασίας, επίπεδο 3122X
Μοντέλο:	Αριθμός προϊόντος 539170, 539171

ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΗ ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΙΑ ΤΗΣ ΕΥΡΩΠΑΪΚΗΣ ΕΝΩΣΗΣ:

Κανονισμός (ΕΕ) 2016/425 σχετικά με τα ΜΑΠ
EN 388:2016 με ημερομηνία 29.07.2016

Η εξέταση τύπου ΕΚ, Ενότητα αξιολόγησης Β εκτελέσθηκε από:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Ελσίνκι, Φιλανδία
Κοινοποιούμενος οργανισμός με αρ. 0403
Αριθμός πιστοποιητικού 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΕΞΟΥΣΙΟΔΟΤΗΜΕΝΗ ΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΗ:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Βέλγιο

Υπογραφή για και εξ ονόματος του Κατασκευαστή
Εξουσιοδοτημένος Αντιπρόσωπος: Michael Winkler
Εξουσιοδοτημένη υπογραφή:

Τίτλος:
Τόπος έκδοσης:
Ημερομηνία αρχικής έκδοσης:
Ημερομηνία αναθεώρησης:

Διευθύνων Σύμβουλος
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Βέλγιο
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

ES

UE - DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

BLOUNT EUROPE SA DECLARAMOS BAJO NUESTRA EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDAD COMO FABRICANTE QUE LOS SIGUIENTES PRODUCTOS:

Marca:	OREGON
Tipo de producto:	Guantes de trabajo, nivel 3142X
Modelo:	Número de artículo 539170, 539171

SE ENCUENTRAN EN CONFORMIDAD CON LA LEGISLACIÓN SOBRE ARMONIZACIÓN DE LA UNIÓN PERTINENTE:

Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a los equipos de protección individual
EN 388:2016 con fecha del 29.07.2016

Certificación CE de tipo Módulo B llevada a cabo por:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finlandia
Organismo acreditado Nº 0403
Número de certificación 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

DIRECCIÓN Y FIRMA AUTORIZADA DEL FABRICANTE:

Blount Europe S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui, 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Bélgica

Firmado por y en nombre del fabricante
Representante autorizado:
Firma autorizada

Michael Winkler

Título:
Expedido en:
Fecha original de la expedición
Fecha revisada:

Director general
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Bélgica
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

ET

EL – VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

TOOTJA BLOUNT EUROPE KINNITAB TOOTJA AINUVASTUTUSEL JÄRGMISI TOOTEID:

Kaubamärk:	OREGON
Toote liik:	Töökindad, tase 3122X
Mudel:	artikkel nr 539170, 539171

ON KOOSKÕLAS EL-I ASJAKOHASTE ÜHTLUSTAMISÕIGUSAKTIDEGA:

Määrus (EL) nr 2016/425 isikukaitsevahendite kohta
EN 388:2016 dated 29.07.2016

EÜ tüübihindamise moodul B, läbi viinud:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Tõendamisasutus nr 0403
Tunnistus 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

TOOTJA AADRESS JA VOLITATUD ESINDAJA ALLKIRI:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgia

Tootja eest ja nimel alla kirjutatud
Volitatud esindaja:
Volitatud esindaja allkiri:

Michael Winkler

Ametinimetus:
Väljastamiskoht:
Algne väljaandmiskuupäev:
Muutmiskuupäev:

Tegevdirektor
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgia
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

FI

EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

BLOUNT EUROPE SA VAKUUTTAA TÄTEN VALMISTAJAN YKSINOMAISELLA VASTUULLA, ETTÄ SEURAAVAT TUOTTEET:

Valmistaja:	OREGON
Tuotteen tyyppi:	Työkäsineet, Taso 3122X
Tuotemalli:	539170, 539171

ON VALMISTETTU SEURAAVIEN HARMONISOITUJEN STANDARDIEN MUKAISESTI:

Henkilönsuojainasetus (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016, päiväys 29.07.2016

EY-tyyppitarkastuksen (B-moduuli) suorittaja:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Suomi
Ilmoitettu tarkastuslaitos nro 0403
Tarkastustodistus 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

VALMISTAJAN OSOITE JA ALLEKIRJOITUS:

Blount Europe SA
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

Valmistajan puolesta allekirjoittanut:
Valtuutettu edustaja:
Allekirjoitus:

Michael Winkler

Asema:
Paikka:
Vakuutuksen antamispäivämäärä:
Muutospäivämäärä:

Toimitusjohtaja
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium
14/01/2018
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

FR

DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ

BLOUNT EUROPE, S.A. DÉCLARE, SOUS SA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ ET EN SA QUALITÉ DE FABRICANT, QUE LES PRODUITS SUIVANTS :

Marque :	OREGON
Type de produit :	Gants de travail, niveau 3122X
Modèle :	Référence de l'article 539170, 539171

SONT CONFORMES AUX DISPOSITIONS D'HARMONISATION CORRESPONDANTES DE L'UNION EUROPÉENNE, À SAVOIR :

Règlement (UE) 2016/425 sur les EPI
EN 388:2016 du 29.07.2016

Examen « CE de type » Module B mené par :
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finlande
Organisme notifié n° 0403
Numéro de certificat 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRESSE ET SIGNATURE AUTORISÉE DU FABRICANT :

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgique

Signé au nom et pour le compte du fabricant

Mandataire : Michael Winkler

Signature autorisée :

Fonction :	Managing Director
Délivrée à :	Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgique
Date de délivrance originale :	14/01/2019
Revue le :	-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

HR

EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA IZJAVLJUJE POD SVOJOM VLASTITOM ODGOVORNOSTI DA SLJEDEĆI PROIZVODI:

Brend:	OREGON
Vrsta proizvoda:	Radne rukavice, razina 3122X
Model:	Broj proizvoda 539170, 539171

SUKLADNI SU RELEVANTNOM ZAKONODAVSTVU UNIJE O HARMONIZACIJI:

Uredba OZO (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 od datuma 29.07.2016

EC tipsko ispitivanje Modul B koje je proveo:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finska
Prijavljeno tijelo br. 0403
Broj certifikata 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRESA PROIZVOĐAČA I OVLAŠTENI POTPIS:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija

Potpisano za i u ime Proizvođača
Ovlašteni zastupnik:
Ovlašteni potpis:

Michael Winkler

Titula:
Mjesto izdanja:
Datum prvobitnog izdanja:
Datum ispravka:

Izvršni direktor
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

HU

EU – MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

A BLOUNT EUROPE SA MINT GYÁRTÓ KIZÁRÓLAGOS FELELŐSÉGÉNEK TUDATÁBAN KIJELENTI, HOGY A KÖVETKEZŐ TERMÉKEK:

Márka:	OREGON
Terméktípus:	Munkavédelmi kesztyűk, 3122X szintű
Modell:	Cikkszám: 539170, 539171

MEGFELELNEK A VONATKOZÓ UNIÓS HARMONIZÁCIÓS JOGSZABÁLYOKNAK:

(EU) 2016/425 rendelet az egyéni védőeszközökről
EN 388:2016 szabvány, kelt: 29.07.2016

Az EK-típusvizsgálatot (B modul) elvégezte:

FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finnország
Bejelentett szervezeti szám: 0403
Tanúsítvány száma: 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

GYÁRTÓ CÍME ÉS CÉGSZERŰ ALÁÍRÁSA:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

A gyártó megbízásából és nevében aláírta
Felhatalmazott képviselő:
Cégszerű aláírás:

Michael Winkler

Beosztás:
Kiadás helye:
Eredeti kiadás dátuma:
Felülvizsgálat dátuma:

Ügyvezető igazgató
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

IT

CE - DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA DICHIARA SOTTO LA SUA ESCLUSIVA RESPONSABILITÀ IN QUALITÀ DI FABBRICANTE, CHE I
SEGUENTI PRODOTTI:

Marchio:	OREGON
Tipo di prodotto	Guanti da lavoro, livello 3122X
Modello:	Codice articolo 539170, 539171

SONO CONFORMI ALLA NORMATIVA DI ARMONIZZAZIONE ATTINENTE DELL'UNIONE:

Regolamento relativo ai DPI (UE) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 del 29.07.2016

Esame CE di tipo (Modulo B) eseguito da:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finlandia
Organismo Notificato N° 0403
Numero di certificato 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

INDIRIZZO DEL FABBRICANTE E FIRMA AUTORIZZATA

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgio

Sottoscritto per conto del fabbricante
Rappresentante Autorizzato:
Firma autorizzata

Michael Winkler

Titolo:
Luogo di emissione:
Data di emissione originale:
Data di revisione:

Direttore generale
Saint-Guibert, Belgio
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

LT

ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

„BLOUNT EUROPE, SA“, PRISIIMDAMI VISĄ SAVO, KAIP GAMINTOJŲ, ATSAKOMYBĘ, PAREIŠKIA, KAD TOLIAU NURODYTI PRODUKTAI:

Prekės ženklas:	OREGON
Produkto tipas:	Darbinės pirštinės, 3122X lygis
Modelis:	Gaminio numeris 539170, 539171

ATITINKA SUSIJUSIUS SĄJUNGOS DERINAMUOSIUS TEISĖS AKTUS:

AAP reglamentas (ES) 2016/425
EN 388:2016, data: 29.07.2016

EB tipo tyrimas, B modulis, kurį atliko:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Suomija
Notifikuotoji įstaiga Nr. 0403
Sertifikato numeris 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

GAMINTOJO ADRESAS IR ĮGALIOTOJO ASMENS PARAŠAS:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija

Pasirašyta gamintojo vardu
Įgaliotasis atstovas:
Įgaliotojo asmens parašas:

Michael Winkler

Pareigos:
Išavimo vieta:
Pirminio išdavimo data:
Peržiūrėjimo data:

Valdantysis direktorius
Saint-Guibert, Belgija
14/01/2019

-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

LV

ES — ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA

UZŅĒMUMS BLOUNT EUROPE, SA KĀ RAŽOTĀJS AR PILNU ATBILDĪBU PAZIŅO, KA ZEMĀK MINĒTIE IZSTRĀDĀJUMI:

Zīmols:	OREGON
Izstrādājuma veids:	Darba cimdi, līmenis: 3122X
Modelis:	Preces numurs 539170, 539171

ATBILST ŠĀDIEM ES SASKAŅOJUMA NORMATĪVIEM:

PPE regula (ES) 2016/425
Standarts EN 388:2016 datēts ar 29.07.2016

B moduļa EK tipa atbilstības pārbaudi veica:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Somija
Pilnvarotā iestāde Nr. 0403
Sertifikāta numurs: 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

RAŽOTĀJA ADRESE UN APSTIPRINĀTAIS PARAKSTS:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Beļģija

Parakstījis ražotāja vārdā
Pilnvarotais pārstāvis:
Apstiprinātais paraksts:

Mihaels Vinklers (*Michael Winkler*)

Amats:
Izdošanas vieta:
Sākotnējais izdošanas datums:
Redakcijas datums:

Rīkotājdirektors
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Beļģija
14.01.2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

NL

EU - VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING

NV BLOUNT EUROPE VERKLAART HIERBIJ OP HAAR EXCLUSIEVE VERANTWOORDELIJKHEID ALS FABRIKANT DAT DE VOLGENDE PRODUCTEN:

Merk:	OREGON
Producttype:	Werkhandschoenen, niveau 3122X
Model:	Artikelnummer 539170, 539171

CONFORM DE RELEVANTE HARMONISATIEWETGEVING VAN DE UNIE ZIJN:

PBM-Verordening (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 van 29.07.2016

EC-type onderzoek Module B uitgevoerd door:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Aangemelde instantie nr. 0403
Certificaatnummer 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRES EN GEVOLMACHTIGDE HANDTEKENING VAN DE FABRIKANT:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, België

Ondertekend voor en in opdracht van de fabrikant
Gevolmachtigde vertegenwoordiger: Michael Winkler
Gevolmachtigde handtekening:

Titel:	Managing Director
Plaats van uitgave:	Mont-Saint-Guibert, België
Datum van originele uitgave:	14/01/2019
Datum van revisie:	-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

NO

EU – SAMSVARSERKLÆRING

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA ERKLÆRER VÅRT ENESTE ANSVAR SOM PRODUSENT DE FØLGENDE PRODUKTENE:

Merke:	OREGON
Produkttype:	Arbeidshansker, nivå 3122X
Modell	artikkelnummer 539170, 539171

SAMSVARER MED RELEVANT HARMONISERINGSLOVGIVNING FOR UNIONEN:

PVU-forskrift (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 datert 29.07.2016

EC-typeundersøkelse modul B utført av:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Kontrollorgan nr. 0403
Sertifikatnummer 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

PRODUSENTENS ADRESSE OG GODKJENT SIGNATUR:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgia

Signert for og på vegne av produsenten
Autorisert representant:
Autorisert signatur:

Michael Winkler

Tittel:
Sted for utstedelse:
Dato for første utstedelse:
Revisjonsdato:

Administrerende direktør
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgia
14/01/2019

-



PL



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

**FIRMA BLOUNT EUROPE, SA DEKLARUJE NA SWOJĄ WYŁĄCZNĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ JAKO PRODUCENT, ŻE
NASTĘPUJĄCE PRODUKTY:**

marki:	OREGON
typu:	Rękawice robocze, poziom 3122X
model:	numer katalogowy 539170, 539171

SĄ ZGODNE Z ODNOŚNYMI UNIJNYMI PRZEPISAMI HARMONIZACYJNYMI:

rozporządzeniem w sprawie ŚOI (UE) 2016/425;
EN 388:2016 z dnia 29.07.2016 r.

Badanie typu WE, moduł B, przeprowadzone przez:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finlandia
Jednostka notyfikowana nr 0403
Certyfikat numer 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRES PRODUCENTA I PODPIS OSOBY UPOWAŻNIONEJ:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgia

Podpisano w imieniu i na rzecz producenta

Upoważniony przedstawiciel:

Michael Winkler

Podpis osoby upoważnionej:

Tytuł:

Dyrektor naczelny

Miejsce wystawienia:

Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgia

Data pierwotnego wystawienia:

14/01/2019

Data aktualizacji:

-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

PT

EU - DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA DECLARA, SOB A SUA INTEIRA RESPONSABILIDADE ENQUANTO FABRICANTE, QUE OS SEGUINTES PRODUTOS:

Marca:	OREGON
Tipo de produto:	Luvas de trabalho, nível 3122X
Modelo:	Número do artigo 539170, 539171

ESTÃO EM CONFORMIDADE COM A LEGISLAÇÃO DE HARMONIZAÇÃO RELEVANTE DA UNIÃO:

Regulamento EPI (UE) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 com data de 29.07.2016

Exame CE de tipo (Módulo B) realizado por:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsínquia, Finlândia
Organismo notificado N.º 0403
Certificado número 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ENDEREÇO E ASSINATURA AUTORIZADA DO FABRICANTE:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Bélgica

Assinado pelo e em nome do Fabricante
Representante autorizado:
Assinatura autorizada:

Michael Winkler

CARGO:
Local de emissão:
Data de emissão original:
Data de revisão:

Diretor-geral
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Bélgica
14/01/2019
-



RO



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

UE - DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA DECLARĂ PE PROPRIE RĂSPUNDERE, ÎN CALITATE DE PRODUCĂTOR, CĂ URMĂTOARELE PRODUSE:

Marca:	OREGON
Tip de produs:	Mănuși de lucru, nivelul 3122X
Model:	Număr articol 539170, 539171

SUNT ÎN CONFORMITATE CU LEGISLAȚIA ARMONIZATĂ RELEVANTĂ DIN UNIUNEA EUROPEANĂ:

Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425 privind echipamentele individuale de protecție
EN 388:2016 din data de 29.07.2016

Examinarea CE de tip Modulul B efectuată de:

FIOH

Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finlanda

Organism notificat nr. 0403

Numărul certificatului de examinare 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRESA ȘI SEMNĂTURA AUTORIZATĂ A PRODUCĂTORULUI:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui, 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgia

Semnat pentru și în numele producătorului

Reprezentant autorizat:

Michael Winkler

Semnătură autorizată:

Funcție:

Director General

Eliberată la:

Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgia

Data primei eliberări:

14/01/2019

Data reviziei:

-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

RU

ЕС - ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

«BLOUNT EUROPE, SA» ЗАЯВЛЯЕТ О СВОЕЙ ИСКЛЮЧИТЕЛЬНОЙ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ КАК ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ ЗА
СЛЕДУЮЩИЕ ИЗДЕЛИЯ:

Бренд:	OREGON
Тип изделия:	Рабочие перчатки, уровень 3122X
Модель:	Артикул номер 539170, 539171

СООТВЕТСТВУЕТ ТРЕБУЕМОМУ СОГЛАСОВАННОМУ ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛЬСТВУ СОЮЗА:

Регулирование СИЗ (ЕС) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 от 29.07.2016

Испытание типа ЕС Модуль В осуществлен:
FIOH (Финский институт гигиены труда)
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Уполномоченный орган № 0403
Сертификат номер 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

АДРЕС ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ И ПОДПИСЬ УПОЛНОМОЧЕННОГО ЛИЦА:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

Подписано от имени производителя
Авторизованный представитель:
Подпись уполномоченного:

Майкл Винклер (Michael Winkler)

Титул:
Место выдачи:
Дата первоначальной выдачи:
Дата пересмотра:

Генеральный директор
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium
14/01/2019

-



SV



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

EG-FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA FÖRSÄKRAR UNDER EGET ANSVAR SOM TILLVERKARE ATT FÖLJANDE PRODUKTER:

Märke:	OREGON
Produkttyp:	Arbetshandskar – Nivå 3122X
Modell:	539170, 539171

ÖVERENSSTÄMMER MED RELEVANT LAGSTIFTNING OM HARMONISERING I UNIONEN:

PPE-förordning (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 daterad 2016-07-29

Modul B-undersökning av EC-typ utförd av:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Certifieringsorgan nr 0403
Godkännande nummer 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

TILLVERKARENS ADRESS OCH AUKTORISERADE SIGNATUR:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgien

Undertecknad för och på uppdrag av tillverkaren
Auktoriserad representant: Michael Winkler
Auktoriserad signatur:

Titel:	VD
Utfärdad i:	Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgien
Ursprungligen utfärdad den:	14/01/2019
Reviderad den:	-



SK



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

EÚ – VYHLÁSENIE O SÚLADE

**SPOLOČNOSŤ BLOUNT EUROPE, SA VYHLASUJE V RÁMCI JEJ VÝLUČNEJ ZODPOVEDNOSTI AKO VÝROBCU, ŽE
NASLEDUJÚCE PRODUKTY:**

Značka:	OREGON
Typ produktu:	Pracovné rukavice, úroveň 3122X
Model:	číslo položky 539170, 539171

VYKAZUJÚ SÚLAD S PRÍSLUŠNOU HARMONIZOVANOU LEGISLATÍVOU ÚNIE:

Nariadenie o OOP (EÚ) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 s dátumom platnosti 29.07.2016

Typové preskúmanie ES modulu B vykonané spoločnosťou:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Fínsko
Informovaný orgán číslo 0403
Číslo certifikátu 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRESA VÝROBCU A PODPIS OPRÁVNENEJ OSOBY:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgicko

Podpísané v mene výrobcu
Autorizovaný zástupca:
Podpis oprávnenej osoby:

Michael Winkler

Funkcia:
Miesto vydania:
Dátum pôvodného vydania:
Dátum revízie:

Výkonný riaditeľ
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgicko
14/01/2019
-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

SL

EU – IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

DRUŽBA BLOUNT EUROPE, SA NA PODLAGI LASTNE ODGOVORNOSTI KOT PROIZVAJALEC NASLEDNJIH IZDELKOV:

Blagovna znamka:	OREGON
Tip izdelka:	Delovne rokavice, raven 3122X
Model:	številka izdelka 539170, 539171

IZJAVLJA, DA SO IZDELKI SKLADNI Z VELJAVNO USKLAJENO EVROPSKO ZAKONODAJO:

Uredba PPE (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 z dne 29.07.2016

Pregled tipa ES, modul B, ki ga je izvedel:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finska
Št. priglašene organa 0403
številka potrdila 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

NASLOV PROIZVAJALCA IN PODPIS POOBlašČENE OSEBE:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija

Podpisano za in v imenu proizvajalca
Pooblaščen predstavnik:
Podpis pooblaščen osebe:

Michael Winkler

Naziv:
Kraj izdaje:
Datum prve izdaje:
Datum revizije:

Izvršni direktor
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija
14/01/2019
-



SR

**BLOUNT**
INTERNATIONAL

EU – IZJAVA O USKLAĐENOSTI

KOMPANIJA BLOUNT EUROPE, SA IZJAVLJUJE POD SOPSTVENOM ODGOVORNOŠĆU KAO PROIZVOĐAČ, DA SU SLEDEĆI PROIZVODI:

Brend:	OREGON
Vrsta proizvoda:	Radne rukavice, nivo 3122X
Model:	broj artikla 539170, 539171

U SKLADU SA ODGOVARAJUĆIM PROPISIMA UNIJE ZA USKLAĐIVANJE:

PPE uredba (EU) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 od 29.07.2016

EC pregled tipa, Modul B, koji sprovodi:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finska
Nadležno telo br. 0403
Broj potvrde 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ADRESA PROIZVOĐAČA I POTPIS OVLAŠĆENE OSOBE:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija

Potpisao/-la za i u ime proizvođača
Ovlašćeni zastupnik:
Ovlašćeni potpis:

Majkl Vinkler (Michael Winkler)

Položaj:
Mesto izdavanja:
Datum prvog izdavanja:
Datum revizije:

Generalni direktor
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgija
14/01/2019

-



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

TR

AB - UYGUNLUK BEYANI

BLOUNT EUROPE, SA ÜRETİCİ SORUMLULUĞU KENDİSİNE AİT OLMAK ÜZERE, AŞAĞIDAKİ ÜRÜNLERİN İLGİLİ BİRLİK UYUMLAŞTIRMA YASASIYLA UYUMLU OLDUĞUNU TAAHHÜT EDER:

Marka:	OREGON
Ürün Tipi:	İş eldiveni, seviye 3122X
Model:	Madde numarası 539170, 539171

BİRLİK UYUMLAŞTIRMA YASASI:

Kişisel Koruyucu Donanım Tüzüğü (AB) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 tarihli 29.07.2016

B Modülü EC tipi inceleme, gerçekleştiren:
FIOH
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finlandiya
Onaylanmış Kurum No. 0403
Sertifika Numarası 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

ÜRETİCİ ADRESİ VE YETKİLİ İMZASI:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belçika

Üretici adına ve vekaleten imzalayan
Yetkili Temsilci:
Yetkili İmzası:

Michael Winkler

Unvan:
Yayınlanma Yeri:
Asıl Yayınlanma Tarihi:
Değiştirilme Tarihi:

Genel Müdür
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belçika
14/01/2019
-



UK



BLOUNT
INTERNATIONAL

ЕС - ДЕКЛАРАЦІЯ ВІДПОВІДНОСТІ

«BLOUNT EUROPE, SA» ЗАЯВЛЯЄ ПРО СВОЮ ВИКЛЮЧНУ ВІДПОВІДАЛЬНІСТЬ ЯК ВИРОБНИКА ЗА ТАКІ ВИРОБИ:

Бренд:	OREGON
Тип виробу:	Робочі рукавиці, рівень 3122X
Модель:	Артикул номер 539170, 539171

ВІДПОВІДАЮТЬ НАЛЕЖНОМУ УЗГОДЖЕНОМУ ЗАКОНОДАВСТВУ СОЮЗУ:

Регулювання ЗІЗ (ЄС) 2016/425
EN 388:2016 від 29.07.2016

Випробування типу ЄС Модуль В здійснено:
FIOH (Фінський інститут гігієни праці)
Topeliuksenkatu 41 b, FI-00250, Helsinki, Finland
Орган сертифікації № 0403
Сертифікат номер 18A0536LNS02, Issue 2

АДРЕСА ВИРОБНИКА ТА ПІДПИС УПОВНОВАЖЕНОЇ ОСОБИ:

Blount Europe, S.A.
Rue Emile Francqui 5
B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium

Підписано від імені виробника
Уповноважений представник:
Підпис уповноваженої особи:

Майкл Вінклер (Michael Winkler)

Титул:
Місце видачі:
Дата первісної видачі:
Дата перегляду:

Керуючий директор
Mont-Saint-Guibert, Belgium
14/01/2019

-